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Speaker Therese M. Terlaje <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>

Fwd: Bill 112 should be withdrawn
1 message

Speaker Therese M. Terlaje <speaker@guamlegislature.org> Mon, Jun 7, 2021 at 9:38 AM
To: Senator Therese Terlaje <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>

Office of Speaker Therese M. Terlaje
Committee on Health, Land, Justice and Culture
I Mina'trentai Sais na Liheslaturan Guåhan
36th Guam Legislature
Office Location: Ada Plaza Center, Suite 207, 173 Aspinall Avenue, Hagåtña, Guam 96910
Address: Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagåtña, Guam 96910
T: (671) 472-3586      F: (671) 989-3590    Email: speaker@guamlegislature.org
website: www.senatorterlaje.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Thomas Shieh, MD, FACOG <doctorshieh@yahoo.com>
Date: Sun, Jun 6, 2021 at 5:12 AM
Subject: Re: Bill 112 should be withdrawn
To: speaker@guamlegislature.org <speaker@guamlegislature.org>, Senator James Moylan <senatormoylan@
guamlegislature.org>, senatormunabarnes@guamlegislature.org <senatormunabarnes@guamlegislature.org>,
officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org>, senatortcnelson@
guamlegislature.org <senatortcnelson@guamlegislature.org>, office@senatorperez.org <office@senatorperez.org>,
senatorjoessanagustin@gmail.com <senatorjoessanagustin@gmail.com>, cridgell@guamlegislature.org
<cridgell@guamlegislature.org>, senatorpedo@senatorjpterlaje.com <senatorpedo@senatorjpterlaje.com>,
senatorchrisduenas@gmail.com <senatorchrisduenas@gmail.com>, Senator Frank Blas Jr. <frank.blasjr@
senatorfrankblas.com>, senatormary@guamlegislature.org <senatormary@guamlegislature.org>,
senatorvanthonyada@gmail.com <senatorvanthonyada@gmail.com>, senatortelot@gmail.com
<senatortelot@gmail.com>, office@senatorjoannebrown.com <office@senatorjoannebrown.com>,
officeofsenatormoylan@guamlegislature.org <officeofsenatormoylan@guamlegislature.org>, Hoa Nguyen
<hoavannguyen@yahoo.com>, Nathaniel Berg <guamxray@yahoo.com>, MD Michael Um
<michaelum@gmail.com>, Reynald Lim <reylim@hotmail.com>, Doris Lim <dorisplim@hotmail.com>, Maria
Blancaflor MD. <mariablancaf@aol.com>, Edna Santos <evsantos55@gmail.com>, Erika Masuda Alford
<erikamasuda@gmail.com>, Hoa Nguyen <hoa@amc.clinic>, Carla Haddock <carla@guamsoccer.com>, Peter
Lombard <peterlombard@gmail.com>, Ramel A Carlos <ramelcarlos@hotmail.com>, hoanguyen@yahoo.com
<hoanguyen@yahoo.com>, Michael Cruz <mwcruzin@hotmail.com>, Alexandra Leonguerrero
<alexandra.leonguerrero@gmha.org>, Nathaniel Berg <nberg@guamradiology.com>, amy_petero@yahoo.com
<amy_petero@yahoo.com>, Deborah Swena <dswena@adventistclinic.com>, Michael Robinson
<mrobinson@adventistclinic.com>, Dustin Prins <prinsdd@gmail.com>, Eden Villa <edenvillamd@yahoo.com>, Edna
G. Acuna <egacuna7@gmail.com>, Felix Cabrera <niyokpotu@gmail.com>, Hieu Campus
<hieu.campus@hotmail.com>, Jeff Cruz <jeffcruz671@gmail.com>, Ma. Gladys Linsangan
<mgmlinsangan@yahoo.com>, Mariana Cook-Huynh <mariana.cookhuynh@gmail.com>, Paul Sauget DDS MSD
<psaugetddsmsd@gmail.com>, Rose Grino <rose.grino@fhphealth.com>, MD. Sophia Li
<surgeonsophia@gmail.com>, Clynt Ridgell <clyntridgell@guamlegislature.org>, Senator Clynt Ridgell
<sen.cridgell@teleguam.net>, Francis Santos <francis.santos@grmc.gu>, Frank Campillo <fcampillo@calvos.com>,
Arthur U. San Agustin <arthur.sanagustin@dphss.guam.gov>, Felix Cabrera <felix.cabrera@grmc.gu>, Yolanda
Carrera MD. <ywhshammah@gmail.com>, Mitch Thompson <mthompson@ttalaw.net>, Patrick Civille
<pciville@civilletang.com>, Pramila Sullivan <pramila008@hotmail.com>, Swena, Deborah, MD
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<dabeihl@gmail.com>, Dr Vince Akimoto <akimotovincent@yahoo.com>

Dear Senators,

If you know the history of this arbitration act you will know that it has helped Guam improved healthcare
tremendously.  If Dr Chris Perez was alive today, he would be speaking to each of you to stop the nonsense of Bill
112.  If it was not for the Mandatory Arbitration Act that Dr Chris Perez spoke to me about, I would not have agreed to
back him up on weekends for his deliveries while I was with the US Navy and definitely give credit to Dr. Perez and Dr.
Gabe Lombard Sr who both convinced me to stay on Guam.  It’s near my 25th year and nearly 10,000 babies and
thousands of women’s lives saved later - I am still here. Thanks Chris for your dedication to improving healthcare on
Guam and recruiting me and many other healthcare providers to guam.  This mandatory arbitration act has helped this
island saved thousands of lives, I am willing to talk to each one of you personally if you wish, but I thought you should
know this in case you don’t.  Dr Chris Perez and his wife Dr Deb Ericson both were instrumental in the Arbitration Act
as was Dr Jim Stadler, I am speaking up to you all now because I feel their spirit and voice should be heard even
though they are in heaven.  Bill 112 is bad medicine and should be withdrawn. 

mailto:dabeihl@gmail.com
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Thomas Shieh, MD, FACOG
Board Certified, American Board of ObGyn
Fellow, American College of ObGyn
Shieh Clinic

Shieh Clinic
By Shieh Clinic

Apologies in advance for typos and grammar.
Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Friday, June 4, 2021, 12:56 PM, Thomas Shieh, MD, FACOG <doctorshieh@yahoo.com> wrote:

http://www.shiehclinic.com/
http://www.shiehclinic.com/
https://overview.mail.yahoo.com/?.src=iOS
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Sincerely,

Thomas Shieh, MD, FACOG
Board Certified Fellow
www.ShiehClinic.com
Office: (671) 648-2229 (BABY)
Cell: (671) 777-8360

This message is confidential.  It is intended for the correct recipient, do not forward.
If it is received in error, please delete. Thank you.

Apologies for typos and grammar.
www.shiehclinic.com
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